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Kent Schools Ski Championships 2003

Individual Results (Age Groups by sex)

Bib Name School
Age 
Cat Sex Time1 Time 2 Total Position

Mini - 
Female

40 Emily Evans St Andrews A Mini F 17.38 17.50 34.88 1
108 Guilia Harte Barham B Mini F 22.07 22.00 44.07 2
60 Sarah Crawford Hartlip CE School A Mini F 22.59 22.57 45.16 3
25 Darlene Tipping Longlands Primary Mini F 23.46 22.65 46.11 4
34 Ellie Steward Wickham Common Primary Mini F 26.67 25.33 52.00 5

111 Rachel Symons Barham C Mini F 30.58 24.07 54.65 6
132 Annabel Kirton Kings Pre-Prep A Mini F 27.29 27.98 55.27 7
88 Eleanor Desmond Walthamstow Junior B Mini F 27.13 28.52 55.65 8

131 Nichole Ranger Kings Pre-Prep A Mini F 32.14 32.87 65.01 8
64 Emily Thomason Hartlip CE School B Mini F 36.18 33.16 69.34 10
65 Emily Flood Hartlip CE School B Mini F 39.27 34.08 73.35 11
87 Samantha Haylock-Kellow Walthamstow Junior B Mini F dnf dnf
50 Michaela Struthers St Andrews C Mini F dnf 29.82

Mini - Male
73 James Gibb St Theresa Catholic Primary Mini M 19.26 18.30 37.56 1
45 Max Moss St Andrews B Mini M 19.25 19.25 38.50 2
31 Jordan Miles Hilden Grange Mini M 22.83 23.26 46.09 3

112 Daniel Symons Barham C Mini M 25.70 24.17 49.87 4
33 Tom Bryant Wickham Common Primary Mini M 25.27 25.02 50.29 5
62 Hayden Stringer Hartlip CE School A Mini M 25.73 24.78 50.51 6

136 Daniel Moyes Kings Pre-Prep B Mini M 26.36 26.02 52.38 7
130 Douglas Wilson Kings Pre-Prep A Mini M 26.70 26.69 53.39 8
135 Angus Wilson Kings Pre-Prep B Mini M 26.84 26.63 53.47 9
134 Ethan Hall Kings Pre-Prep B Mini M 27.84 26.46 54.30 10
61 Alex Bunnett Hartlip CE School A Mini M 27.23 27.67 54.90 11

133 Joshua Robins Kings Pre-Prep B Mini M 29.29 27.98 57.27 12
129 Kyle Yalcin Kings Pre-Prep A Mini M 30.06 29.36 59.42 13
35 Liam Quinn Wickham Common Primary Mini M 30.39 29.32 59.71 14
67 Jake Hamson Hartlip CE School B Mini M 31.55 28.25 59.80 15
63 Oliver Southern Hartlip CE School A Mini M 29.39 30.55 59.94 16

105 Peter Limb Barham A Mini M 20.67 45.18 65.85 17
66 Owain Morton Hartlip CE School B Mini M 28.60 dnf
51 Luke Page St Andrews C Mini M dnf 24.19

G&B - 
Female

106 Natalia Harte Barham B G&B F 18.21 17.87 36.08 1
42 Alex Askew St Andrews A G&B F 19.01 19.03 38.04 2
46 Jordan Moss St Andrews B G&B F 19.50 19.26 38.76 3
72 Stehanie Gibb St Theresa Catholic Primary G&B F 20.53 19.90 40.43 4

107 Charlotte Burford-Newell Barham B G&B F 20.88 20.61 41.49 5
32 Georgia Luck Wickham Common Primary G&B F 21.33 21.15 42.48 6

109 Nicole Underwood Barham B G&B F 21.97 22.35 44.32 7
49 Raesa Qureshi St Andrews C G&B F 22.56 22.16 44.72 8
30 Chloe Miles Hilden Grange G&B F 22.91 22.14 45.05 9
85 Tanwen Evans Walthamstow Junior A G&B F 24.40 24.00 48.40 10



19 Samantha Moynes Kings Prep C G&B F 28.29 27.08 55.37 11
20 Chloe Yalcin Kings Prep C G&B F 29.95 28.10 58.05 12

113 Cordelia Edwards Barham C G&B F 29.49 28.67 58.16 13
84 Connie Thorkildsen Walthamstow Junior A G&B F 30.05 29.36 59.41 14
83 Julia Smith Walthamstow Junior A G&B F 30.30 30.13 60.43 15
82 Katya Strage Walthamstow Junior A G&B F 22.85 dnf
89 Hannah Lewis Davis Walthamstow Junior B G&B F dnf 25.22
86 Misha Strage Walthamstow Junior B G&B F dnf 25.97

G&B - 
Male

13 Thomas Kirton Kings Prep B G&B M 16.93 17.16 34.09 1
102 Ben Porter Barham A G&B M 18.64 18.33 36.97 2
104 Patrick Burford-Newell Barham A G&B M 19.04 18.22 37.26 3
47 Matthew Sheehan St Andrews B G&B M 19.21 18.21 37.42 4
41 David Askew St Andrews A G&B M 19.06 19.16 38.22 5
48 Adam Page St Andrews C G&B M 19.84 19.67 39.51 6
15 Owen Ranger Kings Prep B G&B M 19.93 20.02 39.95 7
14 Joe Jelfs Kings Prep B G&B M 20.64 20.08 40.72 8
44 Mathew Owen St Andrews B G&B M 20.58 20.48 41.06 9

103 Tobias Porter Barham A G&B M 21.90 21.99 43.89 10
17 Michael Fedosvik Kings Prep C G&B M 22.68 21.86 44.54 11

110 George White Barham C G&B M 22.35 22.42 44.77 12
16 David Mutton Kings Prep B G&B M 23.34 21.84 45.18 13
18 Ben Rutherford Kings Prep C G&B M 23.31 23.36 46.67 14
12 Saul Sylvester Kings Prep A G&B M 28.23 27.94 56.17 15
43 Remy Holmes St Andrews A G&B M 22.36 dnf

MID - 
Female

100 Charlotte Evans Rochester Grammer Mid F 16.99 16.95 33.94 1
55 Rachael Underwood Simon Langton Girls Grammar A Mid F 17.68 17.76 35.44 2

139 Danielle Freeze Holy Trinity College Mid F 18.37 18.42 36.79 3
29 Stacey Luck Hayes Mid F 18.93 18.67 37.60 4
27 Rachel Quinn Hayes Mid F 20.01 19.56 39.57 5
59 Katie Hamilton Simon Langton Girls Grammar B Mid F 22.42 21.72 44.14 6
56 Marianne Rolph Simon Langton Girls Grammar B Mid F 22.81 21.49 44.30 7
58 Sian Williams Simon Langton Girls Grammar B Mid F 22.69 22.50 45.19 8
57 Caroline Hamilton Simon Langton Girls Grammar B Mid F 23.62 22.96 46.58 9
8 Rebecca Carter Kings School B Mid F 23.46 23.22 46.68 10
7 Fran McCormick Kings School B Mid F 27.61 25.58 53.19 11
5 Carina Horan Kings School B Mid F 28.34 27.62 55.96 12
6 Laura Chester Kings School B Mid F 28.92 27.15 56.07 13

78 Georgia Holt Walthamstow Hall B Mid F 30.55 29.84 60.39 14
140 Caroline Elgood Holy Trinity College Mid F 42.13 34.91 77.04 15
101 Kirsten Taylor Rochester Grammer Mid F dnf
28 Joanna Llewellyn Hayes Mid F 21.50 dnf
26 Amy Bryant Hayes Mid F dnf

MID - Male
70 Michael Owen Harvery Grammar Mid M 16.09 15.80 31.89 1
69 Matthew Davey Harvery Grammar Mid M 16.12 15.84 31.96 2
22 Aaron Tipping Chislehurst and Sidcup Grammar Mid M 15.85 16.20 32.05 3
93 Sam Wrench Ravenswood A Mid M 16.08 16.12 32.20 4
91 Peter Baksh Ravenswood A Mid M 17.24 17.44 34.68 5
36 Kyle Mortimer Borden Grammar Mid M 17.58 17.60 35.18 6
9 Joseph Kirton Kings Prep A Mid M 17.84 17.86 35.70 7

39 Craig Coppack Borden Grammar Mid M 18.67 19.15 37.82 8



90 James Wilkins Ravenswood A Mid M 18.97 18.91 37.88 9
38 Rupert Southern Borden Grammar Mid M 20.40 20.99 41.39 10
10 Edward Hensman Kings Prep A Mid M 21.26 21.07 42.33 11

124 Zak Berwick Wilmington Grammar B Mid M 22.83 22.28 45.11 12
11 Jordan Patel Kings Prep A Mid M 23.04 22.72 45.76 13

123 Theo Street-Barath Wilmington Grammar B Mid M 25.42 24.55 49.97 14
122 Sam Hayes Wilmington Grammar B Mid M 25.54 24.69 50.23 15
97 Charlie Goodall Ravenswood B Mid M 25.52 25.62 51.14 16
24 Ashley Jackson Chislehurst and Sidcup Grammar Mid M 26.73 25.69 52.42 17
23 Chris Hayes Chislehurst and Sidcup Grammar Mid M 28.23 25.99 54.22 18

121 Philip Gordon Wilmington Grammar B Mid M 28.20 26.41 54.61 19
96 Elliot Pindard Ravenswood B Mid M dnf
37 Nick Crawford Borden Grammar Mid M 16.97 dnf

Senior - 
Female

54 Charlotte Owen Simon Langton Girls Grammar A Senior F 16.78 16.54 33.32 1
137 Jenny Plank Holy Trinity College Senior F 16.60 16.89 33.49 2
53 Alice Limb Simon Langton Girls Grammar A Senior F 17.47 17.30 34.77 3

116 Kirsty Stevens Weald of Kent Senior F 18.05 17.10 35.15 4
52 Emily Limb Simon Langton Girls Grammar A Senior F 18.05 17.76 35.81 5
74 Ruth Wood Walthamstow Hall A Senior F 18.90 18.27 37.17 6
75 Kate Wood Walthamstow Hall A Senior F 20.69 20.52 41.21 7

115 Harriet Morson Weald of Kent Senior F 21.60 20.83 42.43 8
76 Nina Witchell Walthamstow Hall A Senior F 21.79 21.75 43.54 9
77 Louise Witchell Walthamstow Hall A Senior F 22.07 21.53 43.60 10
80 Sonja Strage Walthamstow Hall B Senior F 23.32 22.54 45.86 11
81 Charlotte Haylock-Kellow Walthamstow Hall B Senior F 25.25 24.44 49.69 12
79 Jennifer Fryer Walthamstow Hall B Senior F 30.58 28.17 58.75 13

138 Hannah Madden-Plant Holy Trinity College Senior F dnf
99 Maria ONeill Rochester Grammer Senior F dnf
98 Rebecca O'Neill Rochester Grammer Senior F dnf

Senior - 
Male

21 Ben Clark Chislehurst and Sidcup Grammar Senior M 14.84 15.11 29.95 1
1 Ben Wheeler Kings School A Senior M 15.22 14.78 30.00 2

71 Iain Mantell Harvery Grammar Senior M 15.50 14.99 30.49 3
68 Joel Wyatt Harvery Grammar Senior M 15.59 15.44 31.03 4
92 Robert Buchanan Ravenswood A Senior M 15.72 16.04 31.76 5

120 Jack Buchanan Wilmington Grammar A Senior M 15.95 16.12 32.07 6
2 Andrew Harris Kings School A Senior M 18.24 17.83 36.07 7
3 Will Ballard Kings School A Senior M 21.02 19.89 40.91 8

118 Lee Woodyard Wilmington Grammar A Senior M 21.73 21.42 43.15 9
4 Mick McMillan Kings School A Senior M 22.44 21.71 44.15 10

125 Tommy Beckett Wilmington Grammar C Senior M 24.16 22.77 46.93 11
117 Tom Jarman Wilmington Grammar A Senior M 24.50 23.10 47.60 12
128 Luke Berwick Wilmington Grammar C Senior M 26.93 24.26 51.19 13
127 James Adams Wilmington Grammar C Senior M 22.60 dnf 14
126 Joe McGowan Wilmington Grammar C Senior M 23.91 dnf 15
119 Murray East Wilmington Grammar A Senior M dnf
114 dnf
95 dnf
94 dnf



Kent Schools Ski Championships 2003

Individual Results (Primary and Secondary by sex)

Bib Name School
Age 
Cat Sex Time1 Time 2 Total

Primary 
Female

40 Emily Evans St Andrews A Mini F 17.38 17.50 34.88 1
106 Natalia Harte Barham B G&B F 18.21 17.87 36.08 2
42 Alex Askew St Andrews A G&B F 19.01 19.03 38.04 3
46 Jordan Moss St Andrews B G&B F 19.50 19.26 38.76 4
72 Stehanie Gibb St Theresa Catholic Primary G&B F 20.53 19.90 40.43 5

107 Charlotte Burford-Newell Barham B G&B F 20.88 20.61 41.49 6
32 Georgia Luck Wickham Common Primary G&B F 21.33 21.15 42.48 7

108 Guilia Harte Barham B Mini F 22.07 22.00 44.07 8
109 Nicole Underwood Barham B G&B F 21.97 22.35 44.32 9
49 Raesa Qureshi St Andrews C G&B F 22.56 22.16 44.72 10
30 Chloe Miles Hilden Grange G&B F 22.91 22.14 45.05 11
60 Sarah Crawford Hartlip CE School A Mini F 22.59 22.57 45.16 12
25 Darlene Tipping Longlands Primary Mini F 23.46 22.65 46.11 13
85 Tanwen Evans Walthamstow Junior A G&B F 24.40 24.00 48.40 14
34 Ellie Steward Wickham Common Primary Mini F 26.67 25.33 52.00 15

111 Rachel Symons Barham C Mini F 30.58 24.07 54.65 16
132 Annabel Kirton Kings Pre-Prep A Mini F 27.29 27.98 55.27 17
19 Samantha Moynes Kings Prep C G&B F 28.29 27.08 55.37 18
88 Eleanor Desmond Walthamstow Junior B Mini F 27.13 28.52 55.65 19
20 Chloe Yalcin Kings Prep C G&B F 29.95 28.10 58.05 20

113 Cordelia Edwards Barham C G&B F 29.49 28.67 58.16 21
84 Connie Thorkildsen Walthamstow Junior A G&B F 30.05 29.36 59.41 22
83 Julia Smith Walthamstow Junior A G&B F 30.30 30.13 60.43 23

131 Nichole Ranger Kings Pre-Prep A Mini F 32.14 32.87 65.01 24
64 Emily Thomason Hartlip CE School B Mini F 36.18 33.16 69.34 25
65 Emily Flood Hartlip CE School B Mini F 39.27 34.08 73.35 26
87 Samantha Haylock-Kellow Walthamstow Junior B Mini F DNS
50 Michaela Struthers St Andrews C Mini F Disq 29.82
82 Katya Strage Walthamstow Junior A G&B F 22.85 Disq
89 Hannah Lewis Davis Walthamstow Junior B G&B F Disq 25.22
86 Misha Strage Walthamstow Junior B G&B F Disq 25.97

Primary Male
13 Thomas Kirton Kings Prep B G&B M 16.93 17.16 34.09 1

102 Ben Porter Barham A G&B M 18.64 18.33 36.97 2
104 Patrick Burford-Newell Barham A G&B M 19.04 18.22 37.26 3
47 Matthew Sheehan St Andrews B G&B M 19.21 18.21 37.42 4
73 James Gibb St Theresa Catholic Primary Mini M 19.26 18.30 37.56 5
41 David Askew St Andrews A G&B M 19.06 19.16 38.22 6
45 Max Moss St Andrews B Mini M 19.25 19.25 38.50 7
48 Adam Page St Andrews C G&B M 19.84 19.67 39.51 8
15 Owen Ranger Kings Prep B G&B M 19.93 20.02 39.95 9
14 Joe Jelfs Kings Prep B G&B M 20.64 20.08 40.72 10
44 Mathew Owen St Andrews B G&B M 20.58 20.48 41.06 11

103 Tobias Porter Barham A G&B M 21.90 21.99 43.89 12
17 Michael Fedosvik Kings Prep C G&B M 22.68 21.86 44.54 13

110 George White Barham C G&B M 22.35 22.42 44.77 14
16 David Mutton Kings Prep B G&B M 23.34 21.84 45.18 15
31 Jordan Miles Hilden Grange Mini M 22.83 23.26 46.09 16



18 Ben Rutherford Kings Prep C G&B M 23.31 23.36 46.67 17
112 Daniel Symons Barham C Mini M 25.70 24.17 49.87 18
33 Tom Bryant Wickham Common Primary Mini M 25.27 25.02 50.29 19
62 Hayden Stringer Hartlip CE School A Mini M 25.73 24.78 50.51 20

136 Daniel Moyes Kings Pre-Prep B Mini M 26.36 26.02 52.38 21
130 Douglas Wilson Kings Pre-Prep A Mini M 26.70 26.69 53.39 22
135 Angus Wilson Kings Pre-Prep B Mini M 26.84 26.63 53.47 23
134 Ethan Hall Kings Pre-Prep B Mini M 27.84 26.46 54.30 24
61 Alex Bunnett Hartlip CE School A Mini M 27.23 27.67 54.90 25
12 Saul Sylvester Kings Prep A G&B M 28.23 27.94 56.17 26

133 Joshua Robins Kings Pre-Prep B Mini M 29.29 27.98 57.27 27
129 Kyle Yalcin Kings Pre-Prep A Mini M 30.06 29.36 59.42 28
35 Liam Quinn Wickham Common Primary Mini M 30.39 29.32 59.71 29
67 Jake Hamson Hartlip CE School B Mini M 31.55 28.25 59.80 30
63 Oliver Southern Hartlip CE School A Mini M 29.39 30.55 59.94 31

105 Peter Limb Barham A Mini M 20.67 45.18 65.85 32
66 Owain Morton Hartlip CE School B Mini M 28.60 Disq
51 Luke Page St Andrews C Mini M Disq 24.19
43 Remy Holmes St Andrews A G&B M 22.36 Disq

Secondary 
Female

54 Charlotte Owen Simon Langton Girls Grammar A Senior F 16.78 16.54 33.32 1
137 Jenny Plank Holy Trinity College Senior F 16.60 16.89 33.49 2
100 Charlotte Evans Rochester Grammer Mid F 16.99 16.95 33.94 3
53 Alice Limb Simon Langton Girls Grammar A Senior F 17.47 17.30 34.77 4

116 Kirsty Stevens Weald of Kent Senior F 18.05 17.10 35.15 5
55 Rachael Underwood Simon Langton Girls Grammar A Mid F 17.68 17.76 35.44 6
52 Emily Limb Simon Langton Girls Grammar A Senior F 18.05 17.76 35.81 7

139 Danielle Freeze Holy Trinity College Mid F 18.37 18.42 36.79 8
74 Ruth Wood Walthamstow Hall A Senior F 18.90 18.27 37.17 9
29 Stacey Luck Hayes Mid F 18.93 18.67 37.60 10
27 Rachel Quinn Hayes Mid F 20.01 19.56 39.57 11
75 Kate Wood Walthamstow Hall A Senior F 20.69 20.52 41.21 12

115 Harriet Morson Weald of Kent Senior F 21.60 20.83 42.43 13
76 Nina Witchell Walthamstow Hall A Senior F 21.79 21.75 43.54 14
77 Louise Witchell Walthamstow Hall A Senior F 22.07 21.53 43.60 15
59 Katie Hamilton Simon Langton Girls Grammar B Mid F 22.42 21.72 44.14 16
56 Marianne Rolph Simon Langton Girls Grammar B Mid F 22.81 21.49 44.30 17
58 Sian Williams Simon Langton Girls Grammar B Mid F 22.69 22.50 45.19 18
80 Sonja Strage Walthamstow Hall B Senior F 23.32 22.54 45.86 19
57 Caroline Hamilton Simon Langton Girls Grammar B Mid F 23.62 22.96 46.58 20
8 Rebecca Carter Kings School B Mid F 23.46 23.22 46.68 21

81 Charlotte Haylock-Kellow Walthamstow Hall B Senior F 25.25 24.44 49.69 22
7 Fran McCormick Kings School B Mid F 27.61 25.58 53.19 23
5 Carina Horan Kings School B Mid F 28.34 27.62 55.96 24
6 Laura Chester Kings School B Mid F 28.92 27.15 56.07 25

79 Jennifer Fryer Walthamstow Hall B Senior F 30.58 28.17 58.75 26
78 Georgia Holt Walthamstow Hall B Mid F 30.55 29.84 60.39 27

140 Caroline Elgood Holy Trinity College Mid F 42.13 34.91 77.04 28
101 Kirsten Taylor Rochester Grammer Mid F DNS
28 Joanna Llewellyn Hayes Mid F 21.50 Disq
26 Amy Bryant Hayes Mid F DNS

138 Hannah Madden-Plant Holy Trinity College Senior F DNS
99 Maria ONeill Rochester Grammer Senior F DNS
98 Rebecca O'Neill Rochester Grammer Senior F DNS



Secondary 
Male

21 Ben Clark Chislehurst and Sidcup Grammar Senior M 14.84 15.11 29.95 1
1 Ben Wheeler Kings School A Senior M 15.22 14.78 30.00 2

71 Iain Mantell Harvery Grammar Senior M 15.50 14.99 30.49 3
68 Joel Wyatt Harvery Grammar Senior M 15.59 15.44 31.03 4
92 Robert Buchanan Ravenswood A Senior M 15.72 16.04 31.76 5
70 Michael Owen Harvery Grammar Mid M 16.09 15.80 31.89 6
69 Matthew Davey Harvery Grammar Mid M 16.12 15.84 31.96 7
22 Aaron Tipping Chislehurst and Sidcup Grammar Mid M 15.85 16.20 32.05 8

120 Jack Buchanan Wilmington Grammar A Senior M 15.95 16.12 32.07 9
93 Sam Wrench Ravenswood A Mid M 16.08 16.12 32.20 10
91 Peter Baksh Ravenswood A Mid M 17.24 17.44 34.68 11
36 Kyle Mortimer Borden Grammar Mid M 17.58 17.60 35.18 12
9 Joseph Kirton Kings Prep A Mid M 17.84 17.86 35.70 13
2 Andrew Harris Kings School A Senior M 18.24 17.83 36.07 14

39 Craig Coppack Borden Grammar Mid M 18.67 19.15 37.82 15
90 James Wilkins Ravenswood A Mid M 18.97 18.91 37.88 16
3 Will Ballard Kings School A Senior M 21.02 19.89 40.91 17

38 Rupert Southern Borden Grammar Mid M 20.40 20.99 41.39 18
10 Edward Hensman Kings Prep A Mid M 21.26 21.07 42.33 19

118 Lee Woodyard Wilmington Grammar A Senior M 21.73 21.42 43.15 20
4 Mick McMillan Kings School A Senior M 22.44 21.71 44.15 21

124 Zak Berwick Wilmington Grammar B Mid M 22.83 22.28 45.11 22
11 Jordan Patel Kings Prep A Mid M 23.04 22.72 45.76 23

125 Tommy Beckett Wilmington Grammar C Senior M 24.16 22.77 46.93 24
117 Tom Jarman Wilmington Grammar A Senior M 24.50 23.10 47.60 25
123 Theo Street-Barath Wilmington Grammar B Mid M 25.42 24.55 49.97 26
122 Sam Hayes Wilmington Grammar B Mid M 25.54 24.69 50.23 27
97 Charlie Goodall Ravenswood B Mid M 25.52 25.62 51.14 28

128 Luke Berwick Wilmington Grammar C Senior M 26.93 24.26 51.19 29
24 Ashley Jackson Chislehurst and Sidcup Grammar Mid M 26.73 25.69 52.42 30
23 Chris Hayes Chislehurst and Sidcup Grammar Mid M 28.23 25.99 54.22 31

121 Philip Gordon Wilmington Grammar B Mid M 28.20 26.41 54.61 32
96 Elliot Pindard Ravenswood B Mid M DNS
37 Nick Crawford Borden Grammar Mid M 16.97 DNS

127 James Adams Wilmington Grammar C Senior M 22.60 Disq
126 Joe McGowan Wilmington Grammar C Senior M 23.91 Disq
119 Murray East Wilmington Grammar A Senior M DNS
114 DNS
95 DNS
94 DNS



Kent Schools Ski Championships 2003

Team Results

Team
Team 
Cat Team Sex

Team 
Total

AgeGroup 
Positions 

by sex

Overall 
Primary by 

Sex

Overall 
Primary 

Positions
Kings Pre-Prep B Mini Male 160.15 1 3 (male) 10
Hartlip CE School A Mini Mixed 150.57 1 6 (mixed) 9
Kings Pre-Prep A Mini Mixed 168.08 2 7 (mixed) 12
Hartlip CE School B Mini Mixed 191.82 3 7 (mixed) 13
Barham B G&B Female 121.54 1 1 (female) 5
Walthamstow Junior A G&B Female 160.79 2 2 (female) 11
Walthamstow Junior B G&B Female Disq 3
Kings Prep B G&B Male 114.76 1 1 (male) 3
Barham A G&B Male 116.89 2 2 (male) 4
St Andrews A G&B Mixed 111.14 1 1 (mixed) 1
St Andrews B G&B Mixed 114.68 2 2 (mixed) 2
Wickham Common Primary G&B Mixed 144.77 3 3 (mixed) 6
Kings Prep C G&B Mixed 146.58 4 4 (mixed) 7
Barham C G&B Mixed 148.20 5 5 (mixed) 8
St Andrews C G&B Mixed Disq

Overall 
Secondary by 

Sex

Overall 
Secondary 

Position
Simon Langton Girls Grammar B Mid Female 133.63 1 3 (female) 10
Kings School B Mid Female 155.36 2 6 (female) 14
Hayes Mid Female Disq
Borden Grammar Mid Male 110.96 1 4 (male) 5
Kings Prep A Mid Male 123.79 2 7 (male) 9
Wilmington Grammar B Mid Male 145.31 3 8 (male) 11
Ravenswood B Mid Male Disq
Simon Langton Girls Grammar A Senior Female 103.53 1 1 (female) 3
Walthamstow Hall A Senior Female 121.70 2 2 (female) 7
Holy Trinity College Senior Female 147.32 3 4 (female) 12
Walthamstow Hall B Senior Female 154.27 4 5 (female) 13
Rochester Grammer Senior Female Disq
Harvey Grammar Senior Male 93.41 1 1 (male) 1
Ravenswood A Senior Male 98.64 2 2 (male) 2
Kings School A Senior Male 106.98 3 3 (male) 4
Chislehurst and Sidcup Grammar Senior Male 114.42 4 5 (male) 6
Wilmington Grammar A Senior Male 122.82 5 6 (male) 8
Wilmington Grammar C Senior Male Disq



Kent Schools Ski Championships

Chatham – 15th June  2003

Sponsored By Captains Cabin

Prize Winners
Mini’s (Individual)
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd Sarah Crawford Hartlip 45.16 3rd Jordan Miles Hilden Grange 46.09
2nd Guilia Harte Barham 44.07 2nd Max Moss St Andrews 38.50
1st Emily Evans St Andrews 34.88 1st James Gibb St Theresa 37.56

Girls & Boys (Individual)
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd Jordan Moss St Andrews 38.76 3rd Patrick Burford
Newell

Barham 37.26

2nd Alex Askew St Andrews 38.04 2nd Ben Porter Barham 36.97
1st Natalia Harte Barham 36.08 1st Thomas Kirton Kings prep 34.09

Mids (Individual)
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd Danielle Freeze Holy Trinity 36.79 3rd Aaron Tipping Chislehurst & Sidcup 32.05
2nd Nicola Underwood Simon Langton 35.44 2nd Mathew Davey Harvey Grammar 31.96
1st Charlotte Evans Rochester Grammar 33.94 1st Michael Owen Harvey Grammar 31.89

Seniors (individual )
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd Alice limb Simon Langton 34.77 3rd Iain Mantell Harvey Grammar 30.49
2nd Jenny Plank Holy Trinity 33.49 2nd Ben Wheeler Kings School 30.00
1st Charlotte Owen Simon Langton 33.32 1st Ben Clark Chislehurst & Sidcup 29.95



Overall Primary
(Individual)
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd Alex Askew St Andrews 38.04 3rd Patrick Burford
Newell

Barham 37.26

2nd Natalia Harte Barham 36.08 2nd Ben Porter Barham 36.97
1st Emily Evans St Andrews 34.88 1st Thomas Kirton Kings prep 34.09

Overall Secondary
(individual)
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd Charlotte Evans Rochester Grammar 33.94 3rd Iain Mantell Harvey Grammar 30.49
2nd Jenny Plank Holy Trinity 33.49 2nd Ben Wheeler Kings School 30.00
1st Charlotte Owen Simon Langton 33.32 1st Ben Clark Chislehurst & Sidcup 29.95

Minis (Teams)
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd 3rd

2nd 2nd

1st 1st Kings Pre Prep B 160.15

Mixed
Name School Time

3rd Hartlip CE Primary 191.82
2nd Kings Pre prep A 168.08
1st Hartlip CE Primary 150.57



Girls and Boys
(Teams)
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd 3rd

2nd Walthamstow Junior A 160.79 2nd Barham A 116.89
1st Barham B 121.54 1st Kings Prep B 114.76

Mixed
Name School Time

3rd Wickham Common
Primary

114.77

2nd St Andrews B 114.68
1st St andrews A 111.14

Mids (Teams)
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd 3rd Wilmington Grammar
B

145.31

2nd Kings Scholl B 155.36 2nd Kings Prep A 123.79
1st Simon Langton B 133.63 1st Borden Grammar 110.96

Senior (Teams)
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd Holy Trinity 147.32 3rd Kings School A 106.98
2nd Walthamstow Hall A 121.70 2nd Ravenswood A 98.64
1st Simon Langton A 103.53 1st Harvey Grammar 93.41

Mixed
Name School Time

3rd

2nd

1st



Overall Primary
(Teams)
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd 3rd Kings Prep A 123.79
2nd Walthamstow Junior A 160.79 2nd Barham A 116.89
1st Barham B 121.54 1st Kings Prep B 114.76

Mixed
Name School Time

3rd Wickham Common
Primary

144.77

2nd St Andrews 114.68
1st St Andrews A 111.14

Overall Secondary
(Teams)
Females Males
Name School Time Name School Time

3rd Simon Langton B 133.63 3rd Kings School A 106.98
2nd Walthamstow Hall A 121.70 2nd Ravenswood A 98.64
1st Simon Langton A 103.53 1st Harvey Grammar 93.41

Dual Slalom

3rd 2nd 1st
Names of team School Names of team School Names of team School

Emily Limb Simon Langton Jenny Plank Holy Trinity Sam Wrench Ravenswood
Joe Jelfs Kings Prep Nina Witchell Walthamstow Hall Louise Witchell Walthamstow Hall
Tom Bryant Wickham Common David Mutton Kings Prep Chloe Miles Hilden Grange
Carina Horan Kings School Liam Quinn Wickham Common Rachael Symons Barham


